Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-13:001	Version: 1	Name:	Grant agreement with the Arkansas Alliance	Hunger Relief	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/7/2013		In control:	Finance & Administration Council Co	ommittee	
On agenda:			Final action:	2/5/2013		
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS HUNGER RELIEF ALLIANCE					
Sponsors:	Grants					
Indexes:	Grant					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Partner Stipend Agreement, 2. Satellite Partnership Agreement (2)					
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Ac	tion	Result	

2/5/2013	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
1/22/2013	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO GRANTS DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE ARKANSAS HUNGER RELIEF ALLIANCE

Whereas, the City of Jonesboro has received a private grant from the Arkansas Hunger Relief Alliance in the amount of \$1,100, and

Whereas, the City of Jonesboro will be serving as a satellite partner for the "Share our Strengths Cooking Matters" program, and

Whereas, the total amount of said program will cost \$3,200, and the remaining balance is allocated in the CDBG FY 2013 Action Plan, and

Whereas, the program will be of no cost to the City of Jonesboro, and

Whereas, the program is a core strategy of the North Jonesboro Neighborhood Initiative, "Healthy Futures."

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that:

Section 1: The City of Jonesboro Grants Department will enter into a grant agreement with the Arkansas Hunger Relief Alliance to serve as a satellite partner for the "Share our Strengths Cooking Matters" program, and

Section 2: The City of Jonesboro will receive \$1,100 from the Arkansas Hunger Relief Alliance for said program, and

Section 3: The Grants Department will designate said amount in the Grants Administration Budget, and will maintain all financial records attached to said line item, and

Section 4: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to issue all documents necessary to effectuate said agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of February, 2013.